may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property to a 
public entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or 
consultant under a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public 
entity in excess of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for a period of thirty-six (36) months 
following the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list. By executing this Twelfth 
Amendment, the CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates is 
currently on the convicted vendor list.

[...]

of the Original Agreement, as amended, shall be revised and amended as set forth below: 

"4.1 CONTRACTOR's employees shall be responsible for collecting and 
maintaining all fees and payments associated with the performance of this 
Agreement on behalf of the CITY. The CITY shall receive an annual payment of 
$181,393.79 ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND, NINE 
HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS AND 88/100 CENTS ($188.903.88). payable in 
monthly installments of$15,l 16.15 FIFTEEN THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED 
FORTY ONE DOLLARS AND 99/ 100 CENTS ($15,741.99) per month. Pursuant 
to Section 5.2 of this Agreement, the CITY shall further receive a monthly rental 
payment from the CONTRACTOR. On or before the 5th day of each month, the 
CJTY shall receive from the CONTRACTOR a total payment in the amount of 
$29,929.95 THIRTY ONE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE 
DOLLARS AND 15/ 100 CENTS ($31.169.15) plus all applicable taxes. Contractor 
revenue is comprised of fees collected minus the above payments. CITY shall 
receive ten percent ( 10%) eleven and a half percent ( 11 .5%) of the gross revenues 
collected ifl m1eess ef $4,000,000.00 by CONTRACTOR for the building

[...]

• Any permit fees waived for City construction and related work. 

SECTION 5. Section 5.2, of Article 5 of the Original Agreement, as amended, entitled 
"Local Office Requirements" is hereby amended as set forth below: 

"5.2 CONTRACTOR shall make monthly rental payments in the amount of 
FIFTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 
16/ 100 CENTS($ 15,427.16) $11,813.80 per month plus applicable taxes for a total 
annual rent of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 92/ 100 CENTS ($185,125.92) $177,765.66 
plus taxes. Rental payments shall be paid to the CITY on the 5th day of each month 
in accordance with Section 4.1, above." 

SECTION 6. Scrutinized Companies. CONTRACTOR, its principals or owners, 
certify that they are not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, Scrutinized